
Resolution:  2009-33

Rank Score Number Project Name Project Sponsor RCO Sponsor Total Cumulative Grants 
Amount Amount Amount Amount Awarded

1 of 12 45.900 09-1351D Diversifying Kiwanis: from Field to Park Bremerton Parks & Rec Dept $400,000 $400,000 $800,000 $400,000 $400,000

2 of 12 43.700 09-1167C Blackjack Creek / Mosquito Fleet Trail Connection Port Orchard City of $60,000 $84,622 $144,622 $460,000 $60,000

3 of 12 40.200 09-1396D Oakland Bay County Park Trails Development   Mason County $251,750 $251,750 $503,500 $711,750 Alternate

4 of 12 39.900 09-1155D Tanner Landing Park Public Access King County DNR & Parks $75,700 $75,700 $151,400 $787,450 Alternate

5 of 12 38.700 09-1110D Badger Mountain Park- Spray Park Richland Parks & Rec $190,087 $190,088 $380,175 $977,537 Alternate

6 of 12 37.700 09-1265D Kandle Park Aquatics Facility Tacoma MPD $500,000 $5,500,000 $6,000,000 $1,477,537 Alternate

7 of 12 37.000 09-1340D Park Enhancement for Waterfront Access Clarkston Port of $139,700 $488,274 $627,974 $1,617,237 Alternate
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8 of 12 36.800 09-1168D Crow Butte Campground Improvements Benton Port of $100,000 $184,675 $284,675 $1,717,237 Alternate

9 of 12 34.200 09-1253D Finch Spray Park 2009 Aberdeen Parks & Rec Dept $40,000 $48,589 $88,589 $1,757,237 Alternate

10 of 12 33.900 09-1150A Pacific Morgan's Retreat Pacific City of $172,750 $189,500 $362,250 $1,929,987 Alternate

11 of 12 32.300 09-1104D Squaxin Island Skateboard Park-2009 Squaxin Island Tribe $94,900 $95,057 $189,957 $2,024,887 Alternate

12 of 12 31.100 09-1365D MCRA Ballfield Improvements Mason County $320,000 $328,500 $648,500 $2,344,887 Alternate

$2,344,887 $7,836,755 $10,181,642

Note:  Funds available after admin, $460,573.
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